



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 109/2024**

AMIT SINGH

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Advocate**

versus

NATIONAL BAL BHAWAN & ANR.

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Akshat Singh, Sr. Panel Counsel
and Mr. Amit Acharya, Govt. Pleader**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

05.01.2024

%

(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)

CM APPL. 506/2024 (Exemption)

1. Exemption allowed subject to just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 109/2024

3. This is a petition under Article 226 of the constitution of India, 1950 seeking issuance of an appropriate writ, order and / or direction in the nature of mandamus directing the respondents to pass necessary orders for the promotion of the petitioner with retrospective effect from date of becoming eligible for the said promotion.
4. Issue notice.
5. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the respondent No.2.
6. Issue notice to the respondent No.1 who is the contesting



respondent.

7. Upon the petitioner taking steps within a week, notice be served upon the respondent No.1 through all permissible modes.
8. Issue notice in the application seeking interim directions bearing CM APPL. 505/2024.
9. Reply, if any, be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
10. List on 24.04.2024.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 5, 2024/ms