



\$~39

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 109/2024, CM APPL. 505/2024 (Interim Directions)**

**AMIT SINGH**

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Maroria, Advocate  
(through VC) alongwith Mr. Dinesh  
Kumar and Mr. Vishal Sharma,  
Advocates.

versus

**NATIONAL BAL BHAWAN & ANR**

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa and Mr. R.  
Gowrishankar, Advocate for NBB.  
Mr. Akshat Singh, SPC alongwith  
Mr. Utkarsh Kandpal, and Mr.  
Nishant Kandpal, Advocates and Mr.  
Amit Acharya, G.P. for UOI/R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA**

**ORDER**

% **24.04.2024**

**(The proceeding has been conducted through Hybrid Mode)**

1. Owing to specially directed matter listed for hearing at 4:00 PM, this matter could not be taken up.
2. List on 08.10.2024.

**TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J**

**APRIL 24, 2024**

*Aj*