



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 109/2024 and CM APPL. 505/2024**

AMIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R.K. Ahluwalia and Mr. Dinesh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL BAL BHAWAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa, Mr. R. Gowrishankar and Ms. G. Dhivyasri, Advocates for R1.

Mr. Akshat Singh, SPC with Mr. Utkarsh Kandpal, Advocate with Mr. Amit Acharya, Govt. Pleader for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

08.10.2024

List on 29.11.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024/jg