



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 109/2024 & CM APPL. 505/2024**

AMIT SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dinesh Kumar and Ms. Preeti
Thakur, Advocates.

versus

NATIONAL BAL BHAWAN & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S. Rajappa, Advocate for R-1.
Mr Akshat Singh, SPC with Mr Utkarsh Kandpal,
Adv and Mr Amit Acharya, Government Pleader
for UOI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

29.11.2024

%

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Respondent No. 1 submits that reply has been filed today with advance copy to learned counsel for the Petitioner but the same is not on record.
2. Let the same be brought on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 01.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 29, 2024/shivam